A right, advantage or favor of or for a particular person, occasion or purpose not otherwise available to
others.

Substantial Interest

Substantial interest in a business means:1.
The ownership of ten percent (10%) or more of the voting stock or shares of a business entity;a.
The ownership of ten percent (10%) or more, or fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) or more
of the fair market value of a business entity; or

b.

Funds received from the business entity exceed ten percent (10%) of the person's gross
income for the previous year, and action on the matter involving the business entity will have a
special economic effect on the business entity that is distinguishable from the effect on the
public. It is expressly provided here- in that an investment or ownership in a publicly held
company, in an amount less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00) does not constitute a
substantial interest.

c.

Substantial interest in real property means the person has an interest in the real property that is
equitable or legal ownership with a fair market value of two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00) or more; and it is reasonably foreseeable that an action on a matter involving the real
property will have a special economic effect on the value of the real property distinguishable from
its effect on the public. (Ownership includes any partnership, joint or corporate ownership or any